OP \$90.00 1685635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM312660

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calvert School, Incorporated		12/21/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calvert Education Services, LLC	
Street Address:	10713 Gilroy Raod, Suite B	
City:	Hunt Valley	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21031	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1685635	MELODY LANE
Registration Number:	3664645	VERTICY LEARNING ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4136539	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4104682786

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-347-1656

Email: tmorse@gejlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tonya M. Morse

Address Line 1: 218 North Charles Street Suite 400

Address Line 4: Baltimore,, MARYLAND 21201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013269-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Calvert School Incorporated/	
SIGNATURE:	/Calvert School Incorporated/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005334 FRAME: 0850

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS IN UNITED STATES

Calvert School, Incorporated, a Maryland corporation, located at 105 Tuscany Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21210 ("Parent"), is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and registrations identified on Schedule B, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Calvert School, Incorporated hereby assigns to Calvert Education Services, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company with a place of business at 10713 Gilroy Road, Suite B, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and registrations identified on Schedule B and the trademarks and service marks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks and the right to recover for past infringement.

Calvert School, Incorporated further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Calvert Education Services, LLC to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 21 day of Dicember, 2012.

CALVERT SCHOOL, INCORPORATED

Name: William S. Harrison

Title: Treasurer

Schedule B

TRANSFERRED TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

 US Registration No. 1,685,635; Registered May 5, 1992 - Class 41 - Word Mark -MELODY LANE

Renewal Due: May 5, 2012

 US Registration No. 3,664,645; Registered August 4, 2009 - Class 16 - Word Mark -VERTICY LEARNING ACADEMY

Section 8 & 15 Combined Declaration Due: August 4, 2015 Renewal Due: August 4, 2019

3. US Registration No. 4,136,539; Registered May 1, 2012 - Class 41 - Design: SILHOUETTE HEAD IN DIAMOND AND SQUARE

Renewal Due: November 1, 2021



Applications:

1. Trademark application pending in South Korea, as filed March 2012 for the SILHOUETTE HEAD IN DIAMOND AND SQUARE

Other Marks:

1. The trademark DISCOVERIES IN READING